



2026:HHC:13536

Mansa Ram Sharma Vs. State of H.P.

***CWP No. 15256 of 2025 alongwith CWP Nos.
5188, 5189, 6127 and 6129 of 2025***

13.10.2025 Present: Mr.Shivom Vashishta, Advocate, vice Mr.Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

As prayed, list alongwith CWP No. 3361 of 2025 on
29.10.2025.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

***13th October, 2025
(Keshav)***